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CAGE Code 06324

527-244
EMI/RFI Banding Backshell

for Size 2  ARINC 600 Series Connectors
with Wire Seal Grommet

NOTES:
1. Metric dimensions (mm) are indicated in parentheses.
2.Backshell must be used in conjunction with Insert Retainer 
Plates.

527 244 M 01 S R

Product Series

Basic Number

Finish (Table I)

RFI/EMI Gasket
	 (Omit for None)

S = Slot (Omit for None)

Dash No.

Symbol
B
C*
G*
J

LF

M
N

Finish
Cadmium Plate/Olive Drab
Black Anodize
Anodic Hard Coat
Gold Iridite over Cadmium Plate
over Electroless Nickel 
Cadmium Plate/Bright over
Electroless Nickel
Electroless Nickel
Cadmium Plate/Olive Drab over
Electroless Nickel

TABLE II: FINISH OPTIONS

*Anodize finish is not suitable for EMI shielding or grounding 
applications.
**Applicable to corrosion resisting steel backshells and 
accessories.  Consult factory for other available finishes.

Finish
Zinc Cobalt/Dark Olive Drab
Cadmium Plate/Olive Drab over
Electroless Nickel
Cadmium Plate/Bright over
Electroless Nickel
Cadmium Plate/Black
Zinc-Nickel Alloy/Olive Drab

Symbol
NC
NF

T

U**
ZN

.820
(20.8)

1.660
(42.2)

.380 (9.7)

1.085
(27.6)

.625
(15.9)

1.410
(35.8)

.188 (4.8) Ref

.440
(11.2)

.220 (5.6)

Slot Option

.500 (12.7)

.375 (9.5)

.060 (1.5)

4-40 Screw

Retainer Plate

2.000
(50.8)

.080
(2.0) Captivated

Screws

.380 (9.7)

1.660
(42.2)

.380
(9.7)

1.320
(33.5)

-01

1.290
(32.8)

.065 (1.7)
Optional RFI Gasket

1.250
(31.8)

1.640
(41.7)

3.450
(87.6)

3.350
(85.1)

.250 (6.4)
Knurl Style
Mfr Option

.625 (15.9)

.750 (19.1)

.060 (1.5)

.080 (2.0)

.065 (1.7)

1.660
(42.2)

1.085
(27.6)

.625
(15.9)

1.410
(35.8)

1.320
(33.5)

-02


